
Sussex Cyclists’ Association
2012 President – Stewart Forbes – Horsham Cycling

Open 50 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 10 June 2012 – Course G50/10
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

www.sussexca.org.uk

Event Secretary Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC)
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT Tel: 01403 783368

Timekeeper Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers)

Prize winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize

Fastest Overall 1st Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 1:48:56 £25 & Champagne
2nd Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:49:43 £15 & Wine
3rd Sebastian ADER …a3crg 1:52:37 £10 & Wine
4th Rupert BURBIDGE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:53:40 £7 & Wine
5th Graeme STIRZAKER …a3crg 1:56:28 £5 & Wine
6th David SHEPHERD GS Stella 1:56:40 Wine

Highest Plus on Std 1st Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC + 30:05 £10 & Wine
2nd David SHEPHERD GS Stella + 23:31 £6 & Wine
3rd Sebastian ADER …a3crg + 23:27 Wine

Fastest Lady 1st Elisabeth BRAMA Brighton Phoenix 2:10:00 £8 & Wine
2nd Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers 2:20:01 £4 & Wine
3rd Lucy ASHDOWN-PARKES Addiscombe CC 2:23:48 Wine

Line 3 Improvement 1st Simon TREHEARN Kingston Phoenix RC + 13:34 £8 & Wine
2nd Kevin WILSON Worthing Excelsior + 10:08 Wine

Veteran Aged 40-44 (41) Sebastian ADER …a3crg 1:52:37 Wine
Veteran Aged 45-49 (48) Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 1:48:56 Wine
Veteran Aged 50-54 (51) David SHEPHERD GS Stella 1:56:40 Wine
Veteran Aged 55-59 (56) Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers 2:15:10 Wine
Veteran Aged 60-64 (61) Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers 2:04:38 Wine
Veteran Aged 65-69 (65) Robert BONE Verulam CC 2:21:05 Wine
Veteran Aged 70-74 Not contested Wine

Fastest Team of 3 1st Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:49:43 £8 & Wine
Rupert BURBIDGE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:53:40 £8 & Wine
Jason Le GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 2:06:31 £8 & Wine

Total Team Time 5:49:54

2nd Sebastian ADER …a3crg 1:52:37 Wine
Graeme STIRZAKER …a3crg 1:56:28 Wine
John GLAYSHER …a3crg 2:05:26 Wine

Total Team Time 5:54:31

Congratulations to Steve Dennis who sets a New Course Record
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Overall Result
Overall
Position

Rider
No Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on Std Position

on Std

1 80 Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC V 1:48:56 + 30:05 1
2 65 Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 1:49:43 - -
3 70 Sebastian ADER …a3crg V 1:52:37 + 23:27 3
4 90 Rupert BURBIDGE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 1:53:40 - -
5 60 Graeme STIRZAKER …a3crg V 1:56:28 + 21:21 4
6 50 David SHEPHERD GS Stella V 1:56:40 + 23:31 2
7 45 Steve KANE Brighton Excelsior S 1:58:37 - -
8 61 Chris TWINE Worthing Excelsior S 2:00:36 - -
9 91 Phil ALLEN Brighton Mitre S 2:01:14 - -
10 85 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers S 2:01:46 - -
11 71 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers V 2:02:41 + 17:30 8
12 55 Mark JONES GS Stella V 2:02:59 + 17:36 7
13 86 Stephen MORGAN Tooting BC V 2:03:06 + 14:18 10
14 42 Mark FROST Lewes Wanderers V 2:04:21 + 13:28 11
15 56 Mark BERNHARDT Worthing Excelsior V 2:04:27 + 14:57 9
16 81 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers V 2:04:38 + 20:00 5
17 58 Kevin WILSON Worthing Excelsior S 2:04:40 - -
18 66 John GLAYSHER …a3crg S 2:05:26 - -
19 88 Jon FRY Horsham Cycling V 2:05:59 + 10:05 16
20 47 Jason LE GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 2:06:31 - -
21 62 Neil MIDGLEY Lewes Wanderers S 2:06:33 - -
22 79 Mohammad LEGHARI Addiscombe CC S 2:06:56 - -
23 74 Ray SULLIVAN Redhill CC V 2:07:01 + 10:48 14
24 41 Mel ROBERTON Worthing Excelsior V 2:07:26 + 18:56 6
25 40 Tony REEVES GS Stella V 2:07:50 + 07:45 18
26 89 Samuel RAMSAY Lewes Wanderers V 2:08:15 + 10:46 15
27 53 Keith SHUTTLEWOOD Horsham Cycling V 2:08:40 + 12:43 13
28 87 Andy PAYNE GS Stella V 2:09:27 + 09:34 17
29 82 Mike ANTON East Grinstead CC V 2:09:28 + 07:30 19
30 46 Charl JORDAAN Redhill CC S 2:09:55 - -
31 76 Elisabeth BRAMA Brighton Phoenix WS 2:10:00 - -
32 67 Alan LLOYD Lewes Wanderers V 2:11:23 + 12:44 12
33 63 Gary BURGESS Brighton Mitre V 2:12:28 + 06:33 21
34 48 James HORAN Southdowns Bikes V 2:12:55 + 03:36 25
35 43 Tony MURPHY Eastbourne Rovers V 2:13:38 + 05:23 23
36 52 Simon LYTHGOE Addiscombe CC S 2:14:17 - -
37 57 Oliver TUCKLEY Lewes Wanderers V 2:15:10 + 07:04 20
38 69 Simon TREHEARN Kingston Phoenix RC S 2:17:44 - -
39 54 Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers WS 2:20:01 - -
40 64 Robert BONE Verulam CC V 2:21:05 + 05:55 22
41 78 John MANKELOW Lewes Wanderers V 2:21:22 + 05:00 24
42 39 Stuart PAYNE Central Sussex CC V 2:21:23 - 01:59 26
43 77 Nathan GALE Worthing Excelsior S 2:22:57 - -
44 44 Brian POWNEY Kingston Phoenix RC V 2:23:13 - 03:49 27
45 84 Lucy ASHDOWN-PARKES Addiscombe CC WS 2:23:48 - -
46 51 Ishmael BURDEAU GS Gazzetta incl 20 min LS V 2:27:56 - 10:32 29
47 37 Robin JOHNSON Brighton Mitre V 2:33:25 - 07:03 28
- 49 Clive JACKSON Central Sussex CC V DNF - -
- 72 Michael TURNER Lewes Wanderers V DNF - -
- 73 Stuart JAGO GS Stella V DNF - -
- 75 Darren BARCLAY Arctic SRAM RT S DNF - -
- 83 Ben FIELDEN GS Stella V DNF - -
- 38 Barrie LE GROVE Worthing Excelsior V DNS (A) - -
- 59 Paul GARNER Horsham Cycling V DNS (A) - -
- 68 Edward BOORMAN East Grinstead CC V DNS (A) - -
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Sussex 50 Mile County Championship Awards

Award winners Pos Rider Club Time/Plus Award

Fastest Overall 1st Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 1:48:56 Southern Radio Cup & Medal
2nd Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:49:43 Medal
3rd Sebastian ADER …a3crg 1:52:37 Medal

Highest Plus on Std 1st Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC + 30:05 Medal
2nd David SHEPHERD GS Stella + 23:31 Medal
3rd Sebastian ADER …a3crg + 23:27 Medal

Fastest Lady 1st Emma RICHARDS Eastbourne Rovers 2:20:01 Medal

Fastest Team of 3 1st Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:49:43 Halford Cup & Medals
Rupert BURBIDGE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:53:40
Jason LE GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 2:06:31

Total Team Time 5:49:54

The SCA awards will be presented at the SCA Lunch, details of which will be sent to the prize winners later in the year.

Steve Dennis breaks his own 2007 record of 1:49:31, while Conall, Rupert and Jason set a new record for In-
Gear Quickvit Trainsharp, superseding Stella’s 5:58:11 from 1996.

Sussex Championship Points Competition – points awarded for this event

SCA Pos SCA Rider SCA Club Time Points Qualifying Events:

1 Steve DENNIS East Grinstead CC 1:48:56 20


Sat 05 May 2012
SCA 10m – G10/972 Conall YATES In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:49:43 19

3 Sebastian ADER …a3crg 1:52:37 18


Sun 06 May 2012
SCA 25m – G25/934 Rupert BURBIDGE In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 1:53:40 17

5 Graeme STIRZAKER …a3crg 1:56:28 16
 Sun 10 Jun 2012

SCA 50m – G50/106 David SHEPHERD GS Stella 1:56:40 15
7 Steve KANE Brighton Excelsior 1:58:37 14


Sun 05 Aug 2012
SCCU 100m – G100/608 Chris TWINE Worthing Excelsior 2:00:36 13

9 Phil ALLEN Brighton Mitre 2:01:14 12


Sun 02 Sep 2012
KCA 12 hour – Q1210 James RYAN Lewes Wanderers 2:01:46 11

11 Peter MOON Eastbourne Rovers 2:02:41 10


Sat 06 Oct 2012
SCA 1672yd HC – GH/9212 Mark JONES GS Stella 2:02:59 9

13 Mark FROST Lewes Wanderers 2:04:21 8

Points are automatically
awarded in each qualifying
event – 20 points for 1st place
down to 1 point for 20th
place for first claim members
of Sussex CA affiliated clubs

14 Mark BERNHARDT Worthing Excelsior 2:04:27 7
15 Geoff SMITH Eastbourne Rovers 2:04:38 6
16 Kevin WILSON Worthing Excelsior 2:04:40 5
17 John GLAYSHER …a3crg 2:05:26 4
18 Jon FRY Horsham Cycling 2:05:59 3
19 Jason LE GOFF In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 2:06:31 2
20 Neil MIDGLEY Lewes Wanderers 2:06:33 1


